Filters for RF Power Line
 Assembled Cabinet
 for shielded rooms and secure areas (Tempest Application)
RF Power Line Penetration Filters
  for shielded enclosures (FCP-11, -12, -22, -23)
Fil-Coil FC Inc, 98 Lincoln Avenue,
Sayville, NY 11782  U.S.A.

FCP·11·30  30  277 600 0-60  20  4  4  10  20
FCP·11·2x30 *  2x30  277  600 0-60  20  7  4  10  30
FCP·11·4x30 **  4x30  277  600 0-60  20  14  4  10  30
FCP·11·60  60  277  600 0-60  24  4  4  6  25
FCP·11·60  60  277  600 0-60  24  4  4  6  25
FCP·11·100·  100  277  600 0-60  29  4 ½ 4 ½ 2  30
FCP·11·200  200  277  600 0-60  31  8  5 ½ 4/0 60
FCP·11·225  225  277  600 0-60  31  8  5 ½ 4/0 60
FCS-4x200*** 200 277 600 0-60 34 24 5 ½ 4/0 60
*Dual filters may be used in 3 phase systems up
to 480 volts phase to phase
**Special Filter 100dB from 14kHz to 13GHz
***Special Filter 100dB from 30MHz to 13GHz
FCP-22 Series 60Hz
FCP-23 Series available for 400Hz
FCP-22-25 25  277  600  0-60  20  4  4  10  20
FCP-22-30 30 277  600  0-60  20  4  4  10  20
FCP-22-4x30 4x30 16 60
FCP-22-50  50  277  600  0-60 24  4  4  6  25
FCP-22-75 75  277  600  0-60 24  4  4  6  25
FCP-22-100  100  277  600  0-60  29  4 ½ 4 ½ 2  30
FCP-22-150  150  277  600  0-60 31  8  5 ½ 4/0 60
FCP-22-200  200  277  600  0-60 31  8  5 ½ 4/0 60
1 3/8 Dia. Clearance hole recommended for
1-11 ½  NPSM conduit
RF Power Line Penetration Filters
  for shielded enclosures (FCP-11, -12, -22, -23)